Mayor City Manager

Anthony N. Caggiano Cale Curtis

Vice Mayor Interim City Attorney
Weiss Serota Helfman
Cole & Bierman

Tommy Ruzzano

Commissioners
Antonio V. Arserio
Arlene R. Schwartz

Joanne Simone

City Clerk
Jennifer M. Johnson

City of Marvgate, Florida

May 15, 2023

Ms. Jenna Martinetti, PE
Project Manager
Calvin, Giordano & Associates

1800 Eller Drive Suite 600
Fort Lauderdale FL 33316

Re: RFQ 2023-010 General Civil Engineering, Building Architectural, Landscape Architectural Consulting Services
Dear Ms. Martinetti,

The Selection and Evaluation Committee for the City of Margate met and performed the final ranking of firms for the
above referenced RFQ. Following are the rankings:

FIRM TOTAL POINTS
Carollo 469
Hazen & Sawyer 466
CHA , 445
Craig A. Smith 432
WGI 426
Chen Moore & Associates 423
Calvin, Giordano & Associates 418
Kimley-Horn 413
McKim & Creed 405
KEITH 389
Carnahan, Proctor & Cross 383
EAC Consulting 366
RJ Behar 354
Premiere Design Solutions 304
FTC (Florida Technical Consulting) 190

The Selection and Evaluation Committee will recommend the top ten (10) ranked firms to the Margate City
Commission and request authorization to negotiate individual continuing services agreements for the multiple award
of RFQ No. 2023-010 to those firms. The Committee's recommendation and request will be placed on a future City

Commission meeting agenda.



Page 2
May 15, 2023
Final Ranking Letter — RFQ No. 20203-010

Thank you for your interest in providing engineering services to the City of Margate. | can be reached at (954) 935-
5341 should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

e &

Spencer L. Shambray, CPPB
Purchasing Manager

cc: City Commission
City Manager
City Attorney
City Clerk
Finance Director
Selection Committee Members
RFQ No. 2023-010 File

5790 MARGATE BOULEVARD, MARGATE, FLORIDA 33063 - TELEPHONE (954)972-6454

- I
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Mayor

City Manager
Anthony N. Caggiano

Cale Curtis

Vice Mayor Interim City Attorney

Weiss Serota Helfman
Cole & Bierman

Tommy Ruzzano

Commissioners
Antonio V. Arserio
Arlene R. Schwartz

City Clerk
Jennifer M. Johnson

Joanne Simone

City of Marvgate, Florida

May 15, 2023

Ms. Elizabeth Fujikawa, P.E., BCEE, LEED AP
Vice President

Carollo Engineers, Inc.

2728 North University Drive, Building 2700
Coral Springs, FL 33065

Re: RFQ 2023-010 General Civil Engineering, Building Architectural, Landscape Architectural Consulting Services

Dear Ms. Fujikawa,

The Selection and Evaluation Committee for the City of Margate met and performed the final ranking of firms for the
above referenced RFQ. Following are the rankings:

FIRM TOTAL POINTS
Carollo 469
Hazen & Sawyer 466
CHA . 445
Craig A. Smith 432
WGI 426
Chen Moore & Associates 423
Calvin, Giordano & Associates 418
Kimley-Horn 413
McKim & Creed 405
KEITH 389
Carnahan, Proctor & Cross 383
EAC Consulting 366
RJ Behar 354
Premiere Design Solutions 304
FTC (Florida Technical Consulting) 190

The Selection and Evaluation Committee will recommend the top ten (10) ranked firms to the Margate City
Commission and request authorization to negotiate individual continuing services agreements for the multiple award
of RFQ No. 2023-010 to those firms. The Committee's recommendation and request will be placed on a future City
Commission meeting agenda.



Page 2
May 15, 2023
Final Ranking Letter — RFQ No. 20203-010

Thank you for your interest in providing engineering services to the City of Margate. | can be reached at (954) 935-
5341 should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

2 S,
Spencer L. Shambray, CPPB
Purchasing Manager

(6/p% City Commission
City Manager
City Attorney
City Clerk
Finance Director
Selection Committee Members
RFQ No. 2023-010 File

5790 MARGATE BOULEVARD, MARGATE, FLORIDA 33063 - TELEPHONE (954)972-6454
http://www margatefl.com - email: ourc hase@margatefl.com



Mayor
Anthony N. Caggiano

Vice Mayor
Tommy Ruzzano

Commissioners
Antonio V. Arserio
Arlene R. Schwartz

Joanne Simone

City of Mavgate, Florida

May 15, 2023

Mr. Michael A. Platt, Esq.

General Counsel and Executive Vice President
CHA

4700 Riverside Drive, Suite 110

Coral Springs, FL 33067

City Manager
Cale Curtis

Interim City Attorney
Waeiss Serota Helfman
Cole & Bierman

City Clerk
Jennifer M, Johnson

Re: RFQ 2023-010 General Civil Engineering, Building Architectural, Landscape Architectural Consulting Services

Dear Mr. Platt,

The Selection and Evaluation Committee for the City of Margate met and performed the final ranking of firms for the

above referenced RFQ. Following are the rankings:

FIRM

Carollo

Hazen & Sawyer

CHA

Craig A. Smith

WGI

Chen Moore & Associates
Calvin, Giordano & Associates
Kimley-Horn

McKim & Creed

KEITH

Carnahan, Proctor & Cross
EAC Consulting

RJ Behar

Premiere Design Solutions
FTC (Florida Technical Consulting)

TOTAL POINTS

469
466
445
432
426
423
418
413
405
389
383
366
354
304
190

The Selection and Evaluation Committee will recommend the top ten (10) ranked firms to the Margate City
Commission and request authorization to negotiate individual continuing services agreements for the multiple award
of RFQ No. 2023-010 to those firms. The Committee’s recommendation and request will be placed on a future City

Commission meeting agenda.
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May 15, 2023
Final Ranking Letter — RFQ No. 20203-010

Thank you for your interest in providing engineering services to the City of Margate. | can be reached at (954) 935-
5341 should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

i {@L
Spencer L. Shambray, CPPB

Purchasing Manager

cc: City Commission
City Manager
City Attorney
City Clerk
Finance Director
Selection Committee Members
RFQ No. 2023-010 File

5790 MARGATE BOULEVARD, MARGATE, FLORIDA 33063 - TELEPHONE (954)972-6454
http.‘//www.margatefl.com - email: ourchase@margatefl.com



Mayor
Anthony N. Caggiano

Vice Mayor
Tommy Ruzzano

Commissioners
Antonio V. Arserio
Arlene R, Schwartz

Joanne Simone

City of Mavgate, Florida

May 15, 2023

Mr. Peter Moore, P.E, F, ASCE, ENV SP, LEED AP
President and CEO

Chen Moore and Associates

500 West Cypress Creek Road, Suite 630

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

City Manager
Cale Curtis

Interim City Attorney
Weiss Serota Helfman
Cole & Bierman

City Clerk
Jennifer M. Johnson

Re: RFQ 2023-010 General Civil Engineering, Building Architectural, Landscape Architectural Consulting Services

Dear Mr. Moore,

The Selection and Evaluation Committee for the City of Margate met and performed the final ranking of firms for the

above referenced RFQ. Following are the rankings:

FIRM

Carollo

Hazen & Sawyer

CHA

Craig A. Smith

WGI

Chen Moore & Associates
Calvin, Giordano & Associates
Kimley-Horn

McKim & Creed

KEITH

Carnahan, Proctor & Cross
EAC Consulting

RJ Behar

Premiere Design Solutions
FTC (Florida Technical Consulting)

TOTAL POINTS

469
466
445
432
426
423
418
413
405
389
383
366
354
304
190

The Sgleption and Evaluation Committee will recommend the top ten (10) ranked firms to the Margate City
Commission and request authorization to negotiate individual continuing services agreements for the multiple award
of RFQ No. 2023-010 to those firms. The Committee's recommendation and request will be placed on a future City

Commission meeting agenda.
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May 15, 2023
Final Ranking Letter — RFQ No. 20203-010

Thank you for your interest in providing engineering services to the City of Margate. | can be reached at (954) 935-
5341 should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

P o

Spencer L. Shambray, CPPB
Purchasing Manager

cc: City Commission
City Manager
City Attorney
City Clerk
Finance Director
Selection Committee Members
RFQ No. 2023-010 File

5790 MARGATE BOULEVARD, MARGATE, FLORIDA 33063 - TELEPHONE (954)972-6454
http://www.margatefl.com - email: ourchase@margatefl.com



Mayor City Manager

Anthony N, Caggiano Cale Curtis
Vice Mayor Interim City Attorney
Tommy Ruzzano Weiss Serota Helfman
Cole & Bierman
Commissioners
Antonio V. Arserio

Arlene R. Schwartz

City Clerk
Jennifer M. Johnson

Joanne Simone

City of Mavgate, Flovida

May 15, 2023

Mr. Dan Tintner, PE

Sr. Vice President
Carnahan, Proctor & Cross
814 S. Military Trail
Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

Re: RFQ 2023-010 General Civil Engineering, Building Architectural, Landscape Architectural Consulting Services
Dear Mr. Tintner,

The Selection and Evaluation Committee for the City of Margate met and performed the final ranking of firms for the
above referenced RFQ. Following are the rankings:

FIRM TOTAL POINTS
Carollo 469
Hazen & Sawyer 466
CHA . 445
Craig A. Smith 432
WGI 426
Chen Moore & Associates 423
Calvin, Giordano & Associates 418
Kimley-Horn 413
McKim & Creed 405
KEITH 389
Carnahan, Proctor & Cross 383
EAC Consulting 366
RJ Behar 354
Premiere Design Solutions 304
FTC (Florida Technical Consulting) 190

The Selection and Evaluation Committee will recommend the top ten (10) ranked firms to the Margate City
Commission and request authorization to negotiate individual continuing services agreements for the multiple award
of RFQ No. 2023-010 to those firms. The Committee’s recommendation and request will be placed on a future City
Commission meeting agenda.
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May 15, 2023
Final Ranking Letter — RFQ No. 20203-010

Thank you for your interest in providing engineering services to the City of Margate. | can be reached at (954) 935-
5341 should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

2 e

Spencer L. Shambray, CPPB
Purchasing Manager

cc: City Commission
City Manager
City Attorney
City Clerk
Finance Director
Selection Committee Members
RFQ No. 2023-010 File

5790 MARGATE BOULEVARD, MARGATE, FLORIDA 33063 - TELEPHONE (954)972-6454
http://www.margatefl.com - email: purchase@margatefl.com



Mayor
Anthony N. Caggiano

Vice Mayor
Tommy Ruzzano

Commissioners
Antanio V. Arserio
Arlene R. Schwartz

Joanne Simone

City of Margate, Florida

May 15, 2023

Mr. Stephen C. Smith, P.E.
President

Craig A. Smith & Associates
21045 Commercial Trail,
Boca Raton, FL 33486

City Manager
Cale Curtis

Interim City Attorney
Weiss Serota Helfman
Cole & Bierman

City Clerk
Jennifer M. Johnson

Re: RFQ 2023-010 General Civil Engineering, Building Architectural, Landscape Architectural Consulting Services

Dear Mr. Smith,

The Selection and Evaluation Committee for the City of Margate met and performed the final ranking of firms for the

above referenced RFQ. Following are the rankings:

FIRM

Carollo

Hazen & Sawyer

CHA

Craig A. Smith

WGI

Chen Moore & Associates
Calvin, Giordano & Associates
Kimley-Horn

McKim & Creed

KEITH

Carnahan, Proctor & Cross
EAC Consulting

RJ Behar

Premiere Design Solutions
FTC (Florida Technical Consulting)

TOTAL POINTS

469
466
445
432
426
423
418
413
405
389
383
366
354
304
190

The Selection and Evaluation Committee will recommend the top ten (10) ranked firms to the Margate City
Commission and request authorization to negotiate individual continuing services agreements for the multiple award
of RFQ No. 2023-010 to those firms. The Committee's recommendation and request will be placed on a future City

Commission meeting agenda.



Page 2
May 15, 2023
Final Ranking Letter - RFQ No. 20203-010

Thank you for your interest in providing engineering services to the City of Margate. | can be reached at (954) 935-
5341 should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

Q =
Spencer L. Shambray, CPPB
Purchasing Manager

cc: City Commission
City Manager
City Attorney
City Clerk
Finance Director
Selection Committee Members
RFQ No. 2023-010 File

5790 MARGATE BOULEVARD, MARGATE, FLORIDA 33063 - TELEPHONE (954)972-6454
http://www.margatefl.com - email: ourc hase@margatefl.com



City Manager
Cale Curtis

Mayor
Anthony N. Caggiano

Interim City Attorney
Weiss Serota Helfman
Cole & Bierman

Vice Mayor
Tommy Ruzzano

Commissioners
City Clerk
Jennifer M. Johnson

Antonio V. Arserio

Arlene R. Schwartz

Joanne Simone

City of Margate, Florida

May 15, 2023

Mr. Enrique Crooks, PE
President

EAC Consulting, Inc.

5100 NW 339 Avenue, Suite 243
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

Re: RFQ 2023-010 General Civil Engineering, Building Architectural, Landscape Architectural Consulting Services
Dear Mr. Crooks,

The Selection and Evaluation Committee for the City of Margate met and performed the final ranking of firms for the
above referenced RFQ. Following are the rankings:

FIRM TOTAL POINTS
Carollo 469
Hazen & Sawyer 466
CHA , 445
Craig A. Smith 432
WGI 426
Chen Moore & Associates 423
Calvin, Giordano & Associates 418
Kimley-Horn 413
McKim & Creed 405
KEITH 389
Carnahan, Proctor & Cross 383
EAC Consulting 366
RJ Behar 354
Premiere Design Solutions 304
FTC (Florida Technical Consulting) 190

The Selection and Evaluation Committee will recommend the top ten (10) ranked firms to the Margate City
Commission and request authorization to negotiate individual continuing services agreements for the multiple award

of RFQ No. 2023-010 to those firms. The Committee’s recommendation and request will be placed on a future City
Commission meeting agenda.



Page 2
May 15, 2023
Final Ranking Letter — RFQ No. 20203-010

Thank you for your interest in providing engineering services to the City of Margate. | can be reached at (954) 935-
5341 should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

Lt 2

Spencer L. Shambray, CPPB
Purchasing Manager

cc: City Commission
City Manager
City Attorney
City Clerk
Finance Director
Selection Committee Members
RFQ No. 2023-010 File

5790 MARGATE BOULEVARD, MARGATE, FLORIDA 33063 - TELEPHONE (954)972-6454
http://www margatefl.com - email: ourchase@margatefl.com



Mayor
Anthony N. Caggiano

Vice Mayor
Tommy Ruzzano

Commissioners
Antonio V. Arserio
Arlene R. Schwartz

Joanne Simone

City of Margate, Florida

May 15, 2023

Mr. James Barton, P.E.

President

Florida Technical Consultants, LLC
533 East Ocean Ave., Suite #2
Boynton Beach, FL 33435

City Manager
Cale Curtis

Interim City Attorney
Weiss Serota Helfman
Cole & Bierman

City Clerk
Jennifer M. Johnson

Re: RFQ 2023-010 General Civil Engineering, Building Architectural, Landscape Architectural Consulting Services

Dear Mr. Barton,

The Selection and Evaluation Committee for the City of Margate met and performed the final ranking of firms for the

above referenced RFQ. Following are the rankings:

FIRM

Carollo

Hazen & Sawyer

CHA

Craig A. Smith

WGI

Chen Moore & Associates
Calvin, Giordano & Associates
Kimley-Horn

McKim & Creed

KEITH

Carnahan, Proctor & Cross
EAC Consulting

RJ Behar

Premiere Design Solutions
FTC (Florida Technical Consulting)

TOTAL POINTS

469
466
445
432
426
423
418
413
405
389
383
366
354
304
190

The Selection and Evaluation Committee will recommend the top ten (10) ranked firms to the Margate City
Commission and request authorization to negotiate individual continuing services agreements for the multiple award
of RFQ No. 2023-010 to those firms. The Committee's recommendation and request will be placed on a future City

Commission meeling agenda.



Page 2
May 15, 2023
Final Ranking Letter — RFQ No. 20203-010

Thank you for your interest in providing engineering services to the City of Margate. | can be reached at (954) 935-
5341 should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

gL

Spencer L. Shambray, CPPB
Purchasing Manager

CE: City Commission
City Manager
City Attorney
City Clerk
Finance Director
Selection Committee Members
RFQ No. 2023-010 File

5790 MARGATE BOULEVARD, MARGATE, FLORIDA 33063 - TELEPHONE (954)972-6454
http://www.margatefl.com - email: ourchase@margatefl com



Mayor

City Manager
Anthony N. Caggiano

Cale Curtis
Vice Mayor Interim City Attorney
Tommy Ruzzano Weiss Serota Helfman
Cole & Bierman
Commissioners
Antonio V. Arserio
Arlene R. Schwartz

Joanne Simone

City Clerk
Jennifer M. Johnson

City of Margate, Florida

May 15, 2023

Ms. Patricia Carney, PE, DBIA, BCEE
Vice President

Hazen & Sawyer

4000 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 750N
Hollywood, FL 33021

Re: RFQ 2023-010 General Civil Engineering, Building Architectural, Landscape Architectural Consulting Services
Dear Ms. Carney,

The Selection and Evaluation Committee for the City of Margate met and performed the final ranking of firms for the
above referenced RFQ. Following are the rankings:

FIRM TOTAL POINTS
Carollo 469
Hazen & Sawyer 466
CHA , 445
Craig A. Smith 432
WGI 426
Chen Moore & Associates 423
Calvin, Giordano & Associates 418
Kimley-Horn 413
McKim & Creed 405
KEITH 389
Carnahan, Proctor & Cross 383
EAC Consulting 366
RJ Behar 354
Premiere Design Solutions 304
FTC (Florida Technical Consulting) 190

The Selection and Evaluation Committee will recommend the top ten (10) ranked firms to the Margate City
Commission and request authorization to negotiate individual continuing services agreements for the multiple award
of RFQ No. 2023-010 to those firms. The Committee's recommendation and request will be placed on a future City
Commission meeting agenda.



Page 2
May 15, 2023
Final Ranking Letter - RFQ No. 20203-010

Thank you for your interest in providing engineering services to the City of Margate. | can be reached at (954) 935-
5341 should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

52 £ 22,

Spencer L. Shambray, CPPB
Purchasing Manager

cc: City Commission
City Manager
City Attorney
City Clerk
Finance Director
Selection Committee Members
RFQ No. 2023-010 File

5790 MARGATE BOULEVARD, MARGATE, FLORIDA 33063 - TELEPHONE (954)972-6454
http://www.margatefl.com - email: ourchase@margatefl.com



City Manager

iy o Cale Curtis

Anthony N. Caggiano

Interim City Attorney
Weiss Serota Helfman
Cole & Bierman

Vice Mayor
Tommy Ruzzano

Commissioners
Antonio V. Arserio
Arlene R, Schwartz

City Clerk
Jennifer M. Johnson

Joanne Simone

City of Mavgate, Florida

May 15, 2023

Mr. Paul Weinberg, PLA
Executive Vice President
KEITH

301 E Atlantic Blvd
Pompano Beach, FL 33060

Re: RFQ 2023-010 General Civil Engineering, Building Architectural, Landscape Architectural Consulting Services
Dear Mr. Weinberg,

The Selection and Evaluation Committee for the City of Margate met and performed the final ranking of firms for the
above referenced RFQ. Following are the rankings:

FIRM TOTAL POINTS
Carollo 469
Hazen & Sawyer 466
CHA , 445
Craig A. Smith 432
WGI 426
Chen Moore & Associates 423
Calvin, Giordano & Associates 418
Kimley-Horn 413
McKim & Creed 405
KEITH 389
Carnahan, Proctor & Cross 383
EAC Consulting 366
RJ Behar 354
Premiere Design Solutions 304
FTC (Florida Technical Consulting) 190

The Selection and Evaluation Committee will recommend the top ten (10) ranked firms to the Margate City
Commission and request authorization to negotiate individual continuing services agreements for the multiple award
of RFQ No. 2023-010 to those firms. The Committee's recommendation and request will be placed on a future City
Commission meeting agenda.



Page 2
May 15, 2023
Final Ranking Letter - RFQ No. 20203-010

Thank you for your interest in providing engineering services to the City of Margate. | can be reached at (954) 935-
5341 should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

& Z,

Spencer L. Shambray, CPPB
Purchasing Manager

cc: City Commission
City Manager
City Attorney
City Clerk
Finance Director
Selection Committee Members
RFQ No. 2023-010 File

5790 MARGATE BOULEVARD, MARGATE, FLORIDA 33063 - TELEPHONE (954)972-6454
http://www.margatefl.com - email: ourchase@margatefl.com



Mayor City Manager
Anthony N, Caggiano Cale Curtis

Vice Mayor Interim City Attorney

Weiss Serota Helfman
Cole & Bierman

Tommy Ruzzano

Commissioners
Antonio V. Arserio
Arlene R, Schwartz

City Clerk
Jennifer M. Johnson

Joanne Simone

City of Margate, Flovida

May 15, 2023

Mr. Stefano Viola P.E

Project Manager
Kimley-Horn

8201 Peters Road Suite 2200
Plantation, FL 33324

Re: RFQ 2023-010 General Civil Engineering, Building Architectural, Landscape Architectural Consulting Services

Dear Mr. Viola,

The Selection and Evaluation Committee for the City of Margate met and performed the final ranking of firms for the
above referenced RFQ. Following are the rankings:

FIRM TOTAL POINTS
Carollo 469
Hazen & Sawyer 466
CHA i 445
Craig A. Smith 432
WGI 426
Chen Moore & Associates 423
Calvin, Giordano & Associates 418
Kimley-Horn 413
McKim & Creed 405
KEITH 389
Carnahan, Proctor & Cross 383
EAC Consulting 366
RJ Behar 354
Premiere Design Solutions 304
FTC (Florida Technical Consulting) 190

The Selection and Evaluation Committee will recommend the top ten (10) ranked firms to the Margate City
Commission and request authorization to negotiate individual continuing services agreements for the multiple award
of RFQ No. 2023-010 to those firms. The Committee’s recommendation and request will be placed on a future City
Commission meeting agenda.
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May 15, 2023
Final Ranking Letter — RFQ No. 20203-010

Thank you for your interest in providing engineering services to the City of Margate. | can be reached at (954) 935-
5341 should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

= =

Spencer L. Shambray, CPPB
Purchasing Manager

ce: City Commission
City Manager
City Attorney
City Clerk
Finance Director
Selection Committee Members
RFQ No. 2023-010 File

5790 MARGATE BOULEVARD, MARGATE, FLORIDA 33063 - TELEPHONE (954)972-6454
http://www.margatefl.com - email: ourchase@margatefl.com



Mayor
Anthony N. Caggiano

Vice Mayor
Tommy Ruzzano

Commissioners
Antonio V. Arserio
Arlene R. Schwartz

Joanne Simone

City of Margate, Flovida

May 15, 2023

Mr. Luis J. Jurado

President

Premiere Design Solutions, Inc.
11606 City Hall Promenade, Ste 200
Miramar, FL 33025

City Manager
Cale Curtis

Interim City Attorney
Weiss Serota Helfman
Cole & Bierman

City Clerk
Jennifer M. Johnson

Re: RFQ 2023-010 General Civil Engineering, Building Architectural, Landscape Architectural Consulting Services

Dear Mr. Jurado,

The Selection and Evaluation Committee for the City of Margate met and performed the final ranking of firms for the

above referenced RFQ. Following are the rankings:

FIRM

Carollo

Hazen & Sawyer

CHA

Craig A. Smith

WGI

Chen Moore & Associates
Calvin, Giordano & Associates
Kimley-Horn

McKim & Creed

KEITH

Carnahan, Proctor & Cross
EAC Consulting

RJ Behar

Premiere Design Solutions
FTC (Florida Technical Consulting)

TOTAL POINTS

469
466
445
432
426
423
418
413
405
389
383
366
354
304
190

The Selection and Evaluation Committee will recommend the top ten (10) ranked firms to the Margate City
Commission and request authorization to negotiate individual continuing services agreements for the multiple award
of RFQ No. 2023-010 to those firms. The Committee's recommendation and request will be placed on a future City

Commission meeting agenda.



Page 2
May 15, 2023
Final Ranking Letter — RFQ No. 20203-010

Thank you for your interest in providing engineering services to the City of Margate. | can be reached at (954) 935-
5341 should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

2 &,

Spencer L. Shambray, CPPB
Purchasing Manager

6C: City Commission
City Manager
City Attorney
City Clerk
Finance Director
Selection Committee Members
RFQ No. 2023-010 File

5790 MARGATE BOULEVARD, MARGATE, FLORIDA 33063 - TELEPHONE (954)972-6454
http://www.margatefl.com « email: ourchase@margatefl.com



Mayor .
City Manager

Cale Curtis

Anthony N. Caggiano

Toﬁi‘iyh:z:m Interim City Attorney
Weiss Serota Helfman
Cole & Bierman
Commissioners
Antonio V. Arserio
Arlene R. Schwartz

Joanne Simone

City Clerk
Jennifer M. Johnson

City of Margate, Iflorida

May 15, 2023

Mr. Robert Behar, PE

President

R.J. Behar & Company

6861 SW 196" Avenue, Ste 202
Pembroke Pines, FL 33332

Re: RFQ 2023-010 General Civil Engineering, Building Architectural, Landscape Architectural Consulting Services

Dear Mr. Behar,

The Selection and Evaluation Committee for the City of Margate met and performed the final ranking of firms for the
above referenced RFQ. Following are the rankings:

FIRM TOTAL POINTS
Carollo 469
Hazen & Sawyer 466
CHA , 445
Craig A. Smith 432
WGI 426
Chen Moore & Associates 423
Calvin, Giordano & Associates 418
Kimley-Horn 413
McKim & Creed 405
KEITH 389
Carnahan, Proctor & Cross 383
EAC Consulting 366
RJ Behar 354
Premiere Design Solutions 304
FTC (Florida Technical Consulting) 190

The Selection and Evaluation Committee will recommend the top ten (10) ranked firms to the Margate City
Commission and request authorization to negotiate individual continuing services agreements for the multiple award
of RFQ No. 2023-010 to those firms. The Committee's recommendation and request will be placed on a future City
Commission meeting agenda.



Page 2
May 15, 2023
Final Ranking Letter - RFQ No. 20203-010

Thank you for your interest in providing engineering services to the City of Margate. | can be reached at (954) 935-
5341 should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

& ez

Spencer L. Shambray, CPPB
Purchasing Manager

cc: City Commission
City Manager
City Attorney
City Clerk
Finance Director
Selection Committee Members
RFQ No. 2023-010 File

5790 MARGATE BOULEVARD, MARGATE, FLORIDA 33063 - TELEPHONE (954)972-6454
http://www margatefl.com - email: ourchase@margatefl.com



Mayor
Anthony N. Caggiano

Vice Mayor
Tommy Ruzzano

Commissioners
Antonio V. Arserio
Arlene R. Schwartz

Joanne Simone

City of Mavgate, Flovida

May 15, 2023

Mr. Brett Oldford, PE

Vice President, Civil Engineering

WGI

3230 W. Commercial Boulevard, Suite 300
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

City Manager
Cale Curtis

Interim City Attorney
Weiss Serota Helfman
Cole & Bierman

City Clerk
Jennifer M. Johnson

Re: RFQ 2023-010 General Civil Engineering, Building Architectural, Landscape Architectural Consulting Services

Dear Mr. Oldford,

The Selection and Evaluation Committee for the City of Margate met and performed the final ranking of firms for the

above referenced RFQ. Following are the rankings:

FIRM

Carollo

Hazen & Sawyer

CHA

Craig A. Smith

WGI

Chen Moore & Associates
Calvin, Giordano & Associates
Kimley-Horn

McKim & Creed

KEITH

Carnahan, Proctor & Cross
EAC Consulting

RJ Behar

Premiere Design Solutions
FTC (Florida Technical Consulting)

TOTAL POINTS

469
466
445
432
426
423
418
413
405
389
383
366
354
304
190

The Selection and Evaluation Committee will recommend the top ten (10) ranked firms to the Margate City
Commission and request authorization to negotiate individual continuing services agreements for the multiple award
of RFQ No. 2023-010 to those firms. The Committee's recommendation and request will be placed on a future City

Commission meeting agenda.



Page 2
May 15, 2023
Final Ranking Letter — RFQ No. 20203-010

Thank you for your interest in providing engineering services to the City of Margate. | can be reached at (954) 935-
5341 should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

-

Spencer L. Shambray, CPPB
Purchasing Manager

cc: City Commission
City Manager
City Attorney
City Clerk
Finance Director
Selection Committee Members
RFQ No. 2023-010 File

5790 MARGATE BOULEVARD, MARGATE, FLORIDA 33063 - TELEPHONE (954)972-6454
http://www margatefl.com - email: ourchase@margatefl.com



Mayor
Anthony N. Caggiano

Vice Mayor
Tommy Ruzzano

Commissioners
Antonio V. Arserio
Arlene R. Schwartz

Joanne Simone

City of Marvgate, Florida

May 15, 2023

Mr. Robert Garland, PE, DBIA, ENV SP
Vice President

McKim & Creed Inc.

5701 Division Drive, Suite A

Fort Myers, FL 33905

City Manager
Cale Curtis

Interim City Attorney
Weiss Serota Helfman
Cole & Bierman

City Clerk
Jennifer M. Johnson

Re: RFQ 2023-010 General Civil Engineering, Building Architectural, Landscape Architectural Consulting Services

Dear Mr. Garland,

The Selection and Evaluation Committee for the City of Margate met and performed the final ranking of firms for the

above referenced RFQ. Following are the rankings:

FIRM

Carollo

Hazen & Sawyer

CHA

Craig A. Smith

WGI

Chen Moore & Associates
Calvin, Giordano & Associates
Kimley-Horn

McKim & Creed

KEITH

Carnahan, Proctor & Cross
EAC Consulting

RJ Behar

Premiere Design Solutions
FTC (Florida Technical Consulting)

TOTAL POINTS

469
466
445
432
426
423
418
413
405
389
383
366
354
304
190

The Selection and Evaluation Committee will recommend the top ten (10) ranked firms to the Margate City
Commission and request authorization to negotiate individual continuing services agreements for the multiple award
of RFQ No. 2023-010 to those firms. The Committee's recommendation and request will be placed on a future City

Commission meeting agenda.
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May 15, 2023
Final Ranking Letter — RFQ No. 20203-010

Thank you for your interest in providing engineering services to the City of Margate. | can be reached at (954) 935-
5341 should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

= A,

Spencer L. Shambray, CPPB
Purchasing Manager

cc: City Commission
City Manager
City Attorney
City Clerk
Finance Director
Selection Committee Members
RFQ No. 2023-010 File

5790 MARGATE BOULEVARD, MARGATE, FLORIDA 33063 - TELEPHONE (954)972-6454
http://www_mmgateil.ccm - email: ourchase@margatefl.com
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